
State Health 
Department 

Laboratory Point of Contact Secondary Contacts 

Maryland- 
ARLN Regional 
Laboratory 

Dr. Robert Myers 
Robert.Myers-phd@maryland.gov 

Niketa Jani 
Niketa.Jani@Maryland.gov  
 
David Torpey 
David.Torpey@Maryland.gov 
 
Julie Haendiges 
Julie.Haendiges@Maryland.gov 
 
Jonathan Johnston 
Jonathan.Johnston@Maryland.gov 
 
Michele Rand 
Michele.Rand@Maryland.gov 
 
Catherine Dominguez 
Catherine.Dominguez@Maryland.gov  
 

Delaware Debra Rutledge (DHSS) - Infectious 
Diseases Manager/ CRE/CRPA SME 
Debra.Rutledge@state.de.us  

Gregory Hovan (DHSS) 
Gregory.Hovan@state.de.us 
 
Huerta, Sergio (DNREC) – Director 
Sergio.Huerta@state.de.us   
 
Pleasanton, Christina (DHSS)- Deputy 
Director 
Christina.Pleasanton@state.de.us   
 
Emily Hanlin- Manager, Molecular 
Virology 
Emily.hanlin@state.de.us    

District of 
Columbia 
(D.C.) 

Horng-Yuan Kan 
Horng.kan@dc.gov  

Anthony Tran (DFS) 
Anthony.tran@dc.gov  
 
Harmon, Kimary (DFS)"  
Kimary.harmon@dc.gov  

North Carolina Shermalyn Greene  
Shermalyn.Greene@dhhs.nc.gov  

Zimmerman, Scott 
J scott.j.zimmerman@dhhs.nc.gov  
 
Dee Pettit  
dee.pettit@dhhs.nc.gov 
  
Lavonda.benbow@dhhs.nc.gov  
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Thomas Lawson 
Thomas.lawson@dhhs.nc.gov  
 
Brienne.Sykes@dhhs.nc.gov  
 

Pennsylvania Lisa Dettinger 
ldettinger@pa.gov 
  

Ram Nambiar 
anambiar@pa.gov  
 
Lute James 
JLute@pa.gov  

South Carolina Sandra Bandstra 
BANDSTSJ@dhec.sc.gov  

David Megan 
davismm@dhec.sc.gov  
 
Dixon, Robert B. 
dixonrb@dhec.sc.gov  

Virginia LoToya Griffin-Thomas 
Lotoya.Griffin-
Thomas@dgs.virginia.gov  

Toney, Denise (DGS)" –Director 
Denise.Toney@dgs.virginia.gov  
 
Angela Fritzinger – Deputy Director 
Angela.Fritzinger@dgs.virginia.gov  
 
Elaine.McCaffery@dgs.virginia.gov 
 
Craig, Emily (DGS) 
Emily.Craig@dgs.virginia.gov  
 

West Virginia Christi Clark – Microbiology Section 
Supervisor 
Christi.D.Clark@wv.gov  

Cibrik, Sharon (Director) 
sharon.l.cibrik@wv.gov  
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